(
(
f
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 573-134-800
Issue 2, February 1969
AT&TCo Standard
28 CONSOLE and TABLE MODEL CABINETS (LAC) and 28 TABLE (LT)
PARTS
BELL SYSTEM and TELETYPE CODE CROSS-REFERENCE
Unit Teletype Bell System Unit Teletype Bell System
Description Code Code Descripti.on Code Code
LAC202**107 28A** LAC216** 28J**
LAC204* *240 28B** LAC219** 28K**
Cabinet LAC203**241 28C** Cabinet LAC222** 28N**
LAC217** 280**
LAC203**238 28E**
LAC215** 28LB**
PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART
Finish Suffixes
COLOR Wrinkle Smooth Textured Smooth
Finish Finish Vinyl Vinyl
Black M(37)
Black, High Gloss BA(34)
Brown, Dark AD(38)
Brown, light AC(39)
Gray, Green AB(40) GA(45)
Gray, Light HB(68)
Gray, Olive HF(46)
Green, Gray AB(40) GA{45)
The double asterisk (**) denotes a painted part.
Suffix to be applied following the part number.
Number in parentheses indicates Bell System Code.
The part identification information
contained in the following change
notices hove been incorporated in this issue.
NOTE:
TCNS 11-DIGIT BSP
When ordering parts from this section,
prefix each number with the letters TP.
#615 573-115-800.22
#865 573-134-800.01
573-134-800. 03
Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation.
© 1953 and 196 1 by T e I etype Corporation.
All rights reserved
Printed in U.S. A, Page 1
SECTION 573-134-800
)
FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE
1 Cabinet Components 4
2 Cabinet Components 5
3 Cabinet Variable Features 6
4 Cabinet Variable Features 7
5 173400** Modification Kit to Provide Offset Copyholder
(Table Model) 8
6 178897** Modification Kit to Provide Offset Copyholder 9
7 164024** Modification Kit to Provide Offset Copyholder 10
8 323631 Modification Kit to Add Form-Out Switches 10
9 153920 and 154741 Modification Kits to Adapt Cabinet for
Selective Calling (Continued Next Page) 11
10 153920 and 154741 Modification Kits to Adapt Cabinet for
Selective Calling (Continued) 12
11 197941 Modification Kit to Provide Over-Load Support for
Accumulating Shelf 12
12 159357 (5.5 Volt, AC) and 165668 (48 Volt, DC) Modification
Kits to Provide a Copylight System 13
13 lncadescent Copylight System {6 Volt, AC) 14
14 154777 Modification Kit to Provide 60 Volt, DC Incandescent
Copylight System 15
15 159375 Modification Kit to Convert an AC Copylight System to a
60 Volt, DC Copyl ight System 16
16 152902 Modification Kit to Equip Cabinet with Busy Light 17
17 160224 Modification Kit to Add Open and Busy Line Indicator Lights 18
18 152319 Modification Kit to Provide Terminal Connections on Cabinet 18
19 144600 Key and Lamp Assembly (W/Typing Unit Interchange) 19
20 145220 Key and Lamp Assembly (W/0 Typing Unit Interchange) 19
21 173238 Modification Kit to Add Reader Light to Cabinet 20
22 174458 Modification Kit to Provide Cabinet with a Paper
Tearing Plate 20